The optimal perioperative antithrombotic management of patients receiving antithrombotic therapy (ATT)
remains controversial. In this study, we investigated the safety and feasibility of laparoscopic hernia surgery
in patients taking ATT, especially those with a preoperative continuation of single antiplatelet therapy
(APT).

Methods
Three hundred ninety-six (396) patients who underwent laparoscopic hernia surgery between April 2014 and
March 2023 in our institution were retrospectively reviewed. The patients were divided into two groups:
patients who continued single aspirin monotherapy preoperatively (continued single aspirin therapy (cAPT)